than three (03) months or must not be produced after the slgning of the tender file.

Each bidder must include in hls administrative documents a bid bon issued by a first rate-bank approved by
the ministry of finance featuring on the list In document 9of the tender file of amount of three hundred and forty
thousand (340 000 CFA) francs CFA per lot.

Any offer not in conformity with the prescriptions of this notice and tender file shall be declared inadmissible.
Especially the absence of abid bond issued by afirsî-rate bank approved by the ministry of Finance or the non-